Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting
Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area

Taxing Area

Market Value

Pers Prop

Real Estate

Total

Hennepin County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,473,803,900
1,473,803,900
1,473,763,260
1,463,767,700
1,473,763,260

231,842,292,300
231,842,292,300
229,263,575,718
228,016,825,775
229,304,425,018

233,316,096,200
233,316,096,200
230,737,338,978
229,480,593,475
230,778,188,278

Suburban Hennepin
County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,221,678,600
1,221,678,600
1,221,678,600
1,216,118,400
1,221,678,600

167,517,092,900
167,517,092,900
165,727,410,987
164,477,897,850
165,747,751,287

168,738,771,500
168,738,771,500
166,949,089,587
165,694,016,250
166,969,429,887

Metro Council

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,465,045,100
1,465,045,100
1,465,004,460
1,455,008,900
1,465,004,460

231,686,934,000
231,686,934,000
229,109,645,613
227,867,211,575
229,150,494,913

233,151,979,100
233,151,979,100
230,574,650,073
229,322,220,475
230,615,499,373

Metro Council Transit
District

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,319,592,600
1,319,592,600
1,319,551,960
1,309,556,400
1,319,551,960

218,373,892,400
218,373,892,400
215,890,066,487
215,279,280,125
215,930,915,787

219,693,485,000
219,693,485,000
217,209,618,447
216,588,836,525
217,250,467,747

Metro Council Transit
Area

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

145,452,500
145,452,500
145,452,500
145,452,500
145,452,500

13,313,041,600
13,313,041,600
13,219,579,126
12,587,931,450
13,219,579,126

13,458,494,100
13,458,494,100
13,365,031,626
12,733,383,950
13,365,031,626

1 Nine Mile Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

52,660,700
52,660,700
52,660,700
52,660,700
52,660,700

26,203,481,200
26,203,481,200
25,965,140,406
25,981,793,650
25,965,960,406

26,256,141,900
26,256,141,900
26,017,801,106
26,034,454,350
26,018,621,106

2 Elm Creek WMO

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

164,673,700
164,673,700
164,673,700
164,673,700
164,673,700

20,561,241,700
20,561,241,700
20,381,409,216
20,075,295,300
20,381,409,216

20,725,915,400
20,725,915,400
20,546,082,916
20,239,969,000
20,546,082,916

2 Lower MN River
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

580,946,800
580,946,800
580,946,800
575,386,600
580,946,800

4,909,114,000
4,909,114,000
4,845,062,186
4,857,916,575
4,845,062,186

5,490,060,800
5,490,060,800
5,426,008,986
5,433,303,175
5,426,008,986

3 Minnehaha Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

180,307,500
180,307,500
180,307,500
180,307,500
180,307,500

67,410,123,100
67,410,123,100
66,899,184,909
66,012,284,050
66,905,125,209

67,590,430,600
67,590,430,600
67,079,492,409
66,192,591,550
67,085,432,709

4 Riley Purgatory
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

70,900,000
70,900,000
70,900,000
70,900,000
70,900,000

14,818,090,300
14,818,090,300
14,709,175,682
14,717,813,675
14,709,175,682

14,888,990,300
14,888,990,300
14,780,075,682
14,788,713,675
14,780,075,682
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Taxing Area Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total
5 Rice Creek Estimated 823,600 232,124,200 232,947,800
Watershed Limited 823,600 232,124,200 232,947,800
Taxable 823,600 230,750,408 231,574,008
Referendum 823,600 231,824,200 232,647,800
Solid Waste Fee 823,600 230,750,408 231,574,008
6 Middle Mississippi Estimated 135,217,100 39,830,652,000 39,965,869,100
Watershed Limited 135,217,100 39,830,652,000 39,965,869,100
Taxable 135,176,460 39,395,266,112 39,530,442,572
Referendum 130,741,100 39,193,432,225 39,324,173,325

Solid Waste Fee

135,176,460

39,415,601,612

39,550,778,072

7 Bassett Creek Estimated 85,329,300 19,393,055,700 19,478,385,000
Watershed Limited 85,329,300 19,393,055,700 19,478,385,000
Taxable 85,329,300 19,148,188,232 19,233,517,532

Referendum 85,329,300 19,233,420,400 19,318,749,700

Solid Waste Fee 85,329,300 19,154,091,732 19,239,421,032

8 Shingle Creek Estimated 53,630,300 19,760,662,700 19,814,293,000
Watershed Limited 53,630,300 19,760,662,700 19,814,293,000
Taxable 53,630,300 19,291,255,576 19,344,885,876

Referendum 53,630,300 19,519,046,050 19,572,676,350

Solid Waste Fee 53,630,300 19,299,105,576 19,352,735,876

9 West Mississippi Estimated 34,518,800 10,255,860,700 10,290,379,500
WMO Limited 34,518,800 10,255,860,700 10,290,379,500
Taxable 34,518,800 10,056,912,111 10,091,430,911

Referendum 34,518,800 10,057,993,800 10,092,512,600

Solid Waste Fee 34,518,800 10,056,912,111 10,091,430,911
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