Taxing Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
Hennepin County	Limited Taxable	1,473,803,900 1,473,803,900 1,473,763,260 1,463,767,700 1,473,763,260	231,842,292,300 231,842,292,300 229,263,575,718 228,016,825,775 229,304,425,018	233,316,096,200 233,316,096,200 230,737,338,978 229,480,593,475 230,778,188,278
Suburban Hennepin County	Limited Taxable	1,221,678,600 1,221,678,600 1,221,678,600 1,216,118,400 1,221,678,600	167,517,092,900 167,517,092,900 165,727,410,987 164,477,897,850 165,747,751,287	168,738,771,500 168,738,771,500 166,949,089,587 165,694,016,250 166,969,429,887
Metro Council	Limited Taxable	1,465,045,100 1,465,045,100 1,465,004,460 1,455,008,900 1,465,004,460	231,686,934,000 231,686,934,000 229,109,645,613 227,867,211,575 229,150,494,913	233,151,979,100 233,151,979,100 230,574,650,073 229,322,220,475 230,615,499,373
Metro Council Transit District	Limited Taxable	1,319,592,600 1,319,592,600 1,319,551,960 1,309,556,400 1,319,551,960	218,373,892,400 218,373,892,400 215,890,066,487 215,279,280,125 215,930,915,787	219,693,485,000 219,693,485,000 217,209,618,447 216,588,836,525 217,250,467,747
Metro Council Transit Area	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	145,452,500 145,452,500 145,452,500 145,452,500 145,452,500	13,313,041,600 13,313,041,600 13,219,579,126 12,587,931,450 13,219,579,126	13,458,494,100 13,458,494,100 13,365,031,626 12,733,383,950 13,365,031,626
1 Nine Mile Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	52,660,700 52,660,700 52,660,700 52,660,700 52,660,700	26,203,481,200 26,203,481,200 25,965,140,406 25,981,793,650 25,965,960,406	26,256,141,900 26,256,141,900 26,017,801,106 26,034,454,350 26,018,621,106
2 Elm Creek WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	164,673,700 164,673,700 164,673,700 164,673,700 164,673,700	20,561,241,700 20,561,241,700 20,381,409,216 20,075,295,300 20,381,409,216	20,725,915,400 20,725,915,400 20,546,082,916 20,239,969,000 20,546,082,916
2 Lower MN River Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	580,946,800 580,946,800 580,946,800 575,386,600 580,946,800	4,909,114,000 4,909,114,000 4,845,062,186 4,857,916,575 4,845,062,186	5,490,060,800 5,490,060,800 5,426,008,986 5,433,303,175 5,426,008,986
3 Minnehaha Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	180,307,500 180,307,500 180,307,500 180,307,500 180,307,500	67,410,123,100 67,410,123,100 66,899,184,909 66,012,284,050 66,905,125,209	67,590,430,600 67,590,430,600 67,079,492,409 66,192,591,550 67,085,432,709
4 Riley Purgatory Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	70,900,000 70,900,000 70,900,000 70,900,000 70,900,000	14,818,090,300 14,818,090,300 14,709,175,682 14,717,813,675 14,709,175,682	14,888,990,300 14,888,990,300 14,780,075,682 14,788,713,675 14,780,075,682

Та	xing Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
5	Rice Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	823,600 823,600 823,600 823,600 823,600	232,124,200 232,124,200 230,750,408 231,824,200 230,750,408	232,947,800 232,947,800 231,574,008 232,647,800 231,574,008
6	Middle Mississippi Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	135,217,100 135,217,100 135,176,460 130,741,100 135,176,460	39,830,652,000 39,830,652,000 39,395,266,112 39,193,432,225 39,415,601,612	39,965,869,100 39,965,869,100 39,530,442,572 39,324,173,325 39,550,778,072
7	Bassett Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	85,329,300 85,329,300 85,329,300 85,329,300 85,329,300	19,393,055,700 19,393,055,700 19,148,188,232 19,233,420,400 19,154,091,732	19,478,385,000 19,478,385,000 19,233,517,532 19,318,749,700 19,239,421,032
8	Shingle Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	53,630,300 53,630,300 53,630,300 53,630,300 53,630,300	19,760,662,700 19,760,662,700 19,291,255,576 19,519,046,050 19,299,105,576	19,814,293,000 19,814,293,000 19,344,885,876 19,572,676,350 19,352,735,876
9	West Mississippi WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	34,518,800 34,518,800 34,518,800 34,518,800 34,518,800	10,255,860,700 10,255,860,700 10,056,912,111 10,057,993,800 10,056,912,111	10,290,379,500 10,290,379,500 10,091,430,911 10,092,512,600 10,091,430,911